View metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk brought to you by ;{ CORE

provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON LEVEL OF AWARENESS AND
KNOWLEDGE ABOUT WAQF AMONG ACADEMY
OF CONTEMPORARY ISLAMIC STUDIES
STUDENTS

MUHAMMAD ADEEB BIN MOHD ALI BAHARI

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the
degree of
Diploma in Muamalat

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

January 2019


https://core.ac.uk/display/334421949?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the
regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work,
unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as reference work. This academic writing has not
been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or

qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for
Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and

research.

Name of Student : Muhammad Adeeb Bin Mohd Ali Bahari
Student 1.D. No. ; 2016210926

Programme : Diploma in Muamalat -IC 110

Faculty : Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies
Academic Writing Title : A study on level of awareness and knowledge

about wagf among Academy of Contemporary

Islamic Studies

Signature of Student L
Date : January 2019



ABSTRACT

Wagf literally means to prevent or to restrain or to abstain. Waqgf according to Islam means
devoting something for the cause of Allah or the basic purpose is good task for Allah. The
study aims to identify the level of awareness and knowledge among ACIS students. In general,
students are aware about the concept of waqf but some of them are still low on their level of
knowledge about waqgf. The issue here is on the level of knowledge among Islamic studies
student are low although it is crucial for students to masterty the knowledge pertaining wagf.
A guantitative study was conducted using survey questionnaire to further investigate the above
mentioned issue. Therefore, the students must gain their knowledge and aware about concept
of wagf and implement wagf in their life.

Key words: Waqf, wagf awareness, knowledge on waqgf



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATION/NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Research Background

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Question

1.4 Objectives of The Study

1.5 Scope and Limitation of The Study
1.6 Significant of The Study

1.7 Research Methodology

1.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW ON WAQF

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Definition

2.3 Pillars of Wagf

vii

Page



2.4 Types of Wagf

2.5 Characteristics of Waqf

2.6 History of Wagf in Malaysia
2.7 Wagf in Muslim Society

2.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.1 Research Design
3.3 Population/Sample
3.3.1 Sample Size
3.4 Data Collection
3.4.1 Questionnaires
3.5 Data Analysis

3.6 Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS

4.1 Introduction
4.2 Demographic of Respondents
4.2.1 Categories of Respondents
4.3 Research Findings
4.3.1 Awareness and Knowledge of Respondents

4.4 Conclusion

viii

10

13

14

16

18

19

19

19

19

20

20

20

21

21

22

22

22

22

24

24

30



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS/ NOMENCLATURE
	CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 RESEARCH BACKGROUND
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.4 OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
	1.5 SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF THE STUDY
	1.6 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
	1.7 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	1.8 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW ON WAQF
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 DEFINITION
	2.3 PILLARS OF WAQF
	2.4 TYPES OF WAQF
	2.5 CHARACTERISTICS OF WAQF
	2.6 HISTORY OF WAQF IN MALAYSIA
	2.7 WAQF IN MUSLIM SOCIETY
	2.8 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 POPULATION/SAMPLE
	3.3.1 SAMPLE SIZE

	3.4 DATA COLLECTION
	3.4.1 QUESTIONNAIRES

	3.5 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.6 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FOUR : DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 DEMOGRAPHIC OF RESPONDENTS
	4.2.1 Categories of respondent

	4.3 RESEARCH FINDINGS
	4.3.1 Awareness and knowledge of the respondents

	4.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FIVE : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 SUMMARY OF MAJOR FINDINGS
	5.3 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.4 LIMITATIONS OF THE STUDY
	5.5 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



