## **UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA**

# A STUDY ON LEVEL OF AWARENESS AND KNOWLEDGE ABOUT WAQF AMONG ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY ISLAMIC STUDIES STUDENTS

### MUHAMMAD ADEEB BIN MOHD ALI BAHARI

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Diploma in Muamalat** 

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

January 2019

#### AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as reference work. This academic writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Muhammad Adeeb Bin Mohd Ali Bahari
Student I.D. No.	:	2016210926
Programme	:	Diploma in Muamalat -IC 110
Faculty	:	Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies
Academic Writing Title	:	A study on level of awareness and knowledge about waqf among Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies
Signature of Student	:	
Date	:	January 2019

#### ABSTRACT

Waqf literally means to prevent or to restrain or to abstain. Waqf according to Islam means devoting something for the cause of Allah or the basic purpose is good task for Allah. The study aims to identify the level of awareness and knowledge among ACIS students. In general, students are aware about the concept of waqf but some of them are still low on their level of knowledge about waqf. The issue here is on the level of knowledge among Islamic studies student are low although it is crucial for students to masterty the knowledge pertaining waqf. A quantitative study was conducted using survey questionnaire to further investigate the above mentioned issue. Therefore, the students must gain their knowledge and aware about concept of waqf and implement waqf in their life.

Key words: Waqf, waqf awareness, knowledge on waqf

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION/NOMENCLATURE	ix
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Research Background	1
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Research Question	3
1.4 Objectives of The Study	3
1.5 Scope and Limitation of The Study	3
1.6 Significant of The Study	4
1.7 Research Methodology	4
1.8 Conclusion	4
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW ON WAQF	6
2.1 Introduction	6
2.2 Definition	6
2.3 Pillars of Waqf	8

2.4 Types of Waqf	10
2.5 Characteristics of Waqf	13
2.6 History of Waqf in Malaysia	14
2.7 Waqf in Muslim Society	16
2.8 Conclusion	18
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	19
3.1 Introduction	19
3.1 Research Design	19
3.3 Population/Sample	19
3.3.1 Sample Size	20
3.4 Data Collection	20
3.4.1 Questionnaires	20
3.5 Data Analysis	21
3.6 Conclusion	21
CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS	22
4.1 Introduction	22
4.2 Demographic of Respondents	22
4.2.1 Categories of Respondents	22
4.3 Research Findings	
4.3.1 Awareness and Knowledge of Respondents	24
4.4 Conclusion	30